# CH \$415.00 43564

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fortis Business Media LLC		07/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Simplify Compliance, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Winners Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4356456	TRAINING TODAY
Registration Number:	4265964	CALIFORNIA EMPLOYER RESOURCES
Registration Number:	5168564	HR LAWS
Registration Number:	2133510	MEDICINE ON THE NET
Registration Number:	2777741	MEDICARE BOOT CAMP
Registration Number:	2406046	MEDICAL STAFF BRIEFING
Registration Number:	2424948	MEDICAL RECORDS BRIEFING
Registration Number:	2572213	MANAGED CARE CONTRACTING AND REIMBURSEME
Registration Number:	3922493	HOMECARE Q&A
Registration Number:	3922492	HOMECARE E-NEWS
Registration Number:	3922480	HOMECARE DIRECTION
Registration Number:	3922495	HOME HEALTH AIDE ON-THE-GO IN-SERVICE LE
Registration Number:	4235315	HCPRO COMPLY
Registration Number:	2647846	HCPRO
Registration Number:	2546918	CERTIFIED CODER BOOT CAMP
Registration Number:	3922491	BEACON INSTITUTE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900414010 REEL: 006109 FRAME: 0590

**Fax Number:** 6157420429

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 615-742-7770

**Email:** trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Paige W. Mills
Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S.
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119831-800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paige W. Mills
SIGNATURE:	/paige mills/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Change of Name - Fortis-SimplifyCompliance#page1.tif source=Change of Name - Fortis-SimplifyCompliance#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006109 FRAME: 0591

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FORTIS BUSINESS MEDIA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FORTIS BUSINESS MEDIA LLC" TO "SIMPLIFY COMPLIANCE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2017, AT 1:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

4408827 8100 SR# 20175067890

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202823540

Date: 07-03-17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006109 FRAME: 0592

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### FORTIS BUSINESS MEDIA LLC

FORTIS BUSINESS MEDIA LLC (hereinafter called the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: FORTIS BUSINESS MEDIA LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article I the following new Article:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: SIMPLIFY COMPLIANCE, LLC.

Executed on this 3rd day of July, 2017.

Daniel M. Oswald, Authorized Person

Dirio

809632.1 06938-001

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:00 PM 07/03/2017 FILED 01:01 PM 07/03/2017

STRADEMARKmber 4408827

**REEL: 006109 FRAME: 0593**